LPW5209-07       Sep.-2021       Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com        www.lowpowersemi.com       Page 1 of 7
Preliminary Datasheet    LPW5209
2.4A Power Switch with Programmable Current Limit
General Description
The LPW5209 is an integrated power switch for
self-powered and bus-powered Universal Series Bus
(USB) applications. A built-in charge pump is used to
drive the N-Channel MOSFET that is free of parasitic

meet USB power requirement, and thermal shutdown
to protect damage under over current conditions.
Order Information
Ordering Number Current Package
LPW5209AB5F Adjustable
SOT23-5
LPW5209B5F-21 2.1A
LPW5209B5F-11 1.1A
LPW5209B5F-06 600mA
Applications
 Power Switch
 USB Device
 Battery Charger Circuits
Features
 80mΩ Low RDS(ON), High-side N-MOSFET
 2400mA Programmable Current limit
 Fold-back Current limit
 2.5V to 6V Input Voltage
 Low Quiescent Current:30μA
 Soft Start Function
 Built-In Short-Circuit Protection
 Built-in Thermal Protection
 RoHS Compliant and 100% Lead (Pb)-Free
Typical Application Circuit
IN
5
EN
4
GND
2
OUT
1
ISET
3
ON
OFF
VEN
VIN VOUT
COUTCIN
RISET
Marking Information
Device Marking Shipping
LPW5209AB5F
LPS
C0YWX
3K/REEL
LPW5209B5F-21
LPS
C1YWX
LPW5209B5F-11
LPS
C2YWX
LPW5209B5F-06
LPS
C3YWX
Marking indication:
Y:Production year  W:Production week  X:Production batch
LPW5209-07       Sep.-2021       Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com        www.lowpowersemi.com       Page 2 of 7
Preliminary Datasheet    LPW5209
Functional Pin Description
Package Type Pin Configurations
SOT23-5
1